Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marc C. Jacofsky	07/30/2007
A. Joshua Appel	08/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Center for Orthopedic Research and Education, Inc.	
Street Address:	14420 W. Meeker Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Sun City West	
State/Country:	Country: ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85375	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11890058

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(602)530-8500 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

602-530-8361 Phone: Email: sss@gknet.com Correspondent Name: Ivan J. Mlachak

2575 E. Camelback Road Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Gallagher & Kennedy, P.A. Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85016-9225

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17226-0014	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ivan J. Mlachak

Total Attachments: 3

500352098

source=17226-14Recordation#page1.tif

REEL: 019811 FRAME: 0968

PATENT

source=17226-14Recordation#page2.tif source=17226-14Recordation#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019811 FRAME: 0969

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATEN	TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office			
File No. 17226-0014				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Marc C. Jacofsky A. Joshua Appel Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Center for Orthopedic Research and Education, Inc. Address: 14420 W. Meeker Blvd., Suite 300, Sun City West, AZ 85375			
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)attached? [] Yes [X] No			
Execution Date: 7/30/2007; 8/2/2007 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s)11/890,058 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Ivan J. Mlachak GALLAGHER & KENNEDY, P.A. Address: 2575 East Camelback Road City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85016	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ivan J. Mlachak Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				

ASSIGNMENT

We, MARC C. JACOFSKY, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Phoenix, County of Maricopa, State of Arizona, and A. JOSHUA APPEL, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in Paradise Valley, County of Maricopa, State of Arizona, for which we are about to make and concurrently file an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

MODULAR PEDICLE SCREW SYSTEM

THE CENTER FOR ORTHOPEDIC RESEARCH AND EDUCATION, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Arizona, with an office for conducting business at 14420 West Meeker Blvd., Suite 300, Sun City West, Arizona 85375, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent therefor, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor;

We, MARC C. JACOFSKY and A. JOSHUA APPEL, for and in consideration of valuable considerations unto us moving from THE CENTER FOR ORTHOPEDIC RESEARCH AND EDUCATION, INC., at or before the date of signing of this ASSIGNMENT, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by this ASSIGNMENT do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto THE CENTER FOR ORTHOPEDIC RESEARCH AND EDUCATION, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention for which we are about to make the application for Letters Patent of the United States, and any and all improvements thereon, and in and to said application and any complete application claiming priority from the said patent application, any continued prosecution application (CPA), division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said applications, and any extensions, renewals or reissues thereof, and in and to any and all international patent applications, and any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements including all priority rights, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted;

We, MARC C. JACOFSKY and A. JOSHUA APPEL, do hereby authorize and

PATENT REEL: 019811 FRAME: 0971 request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to THE CENTER FOR ORTHOPEDIC RESEARCH AND EDUCATION, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of THE CENTER FOR ORTHOPEDIC RESEARCH AND EDUCATION, INC., its successors and assigns;

We, MARC C. JACOFSKY and A. JOSHUA APPEL, for the considerations stated above, do hereby covenant and agree to and with THE CENTER FOR ORTHOPEDIC RESEARCH AND EDUCATION, INC., its successors and assigns, that we have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right previously given, and that we, our executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for THE CENTER FOR ORTHOPEDIC RESEARCH AND EDUCATION, INC., its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in THE CENTER FOR ORTHOPEDIC RESEARCH AND EDUCATION, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that we will sign any applications for reissue, continuation-in-part applications or applications for extension or renewal, which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, MARC C. JACOFSKY and A. JOSHUA APPEL, sign this ASSIGNMENT on the date below written.

July 30, 2007
(Date)

8 2 7 (Date) MARC CAACOFSKY

X. JOSHUA APPEL

1597463

PATENT REEL: 019811 FRAME: 0972